PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics	12/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.	
Street Address:	511 Benedict Avenue	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11266902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: teresa.mcdonald@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1998P56048US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Stein

Total Attachments: 3

source=CACertifiedNameChange_7-6-09_USPTO#page1.tif source=CACertifiedNameChange_7-6-09_USPTO#page2.tif source=CACertifiedNameChange_7-6-09_USPTO#page3.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0330



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN - 2 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DEC 3 1 2007

James Reid Anderson and Jochen Schmitz certify that:

- They are the President and Chief Bxecutive Officer and the Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, respectively, of Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics, a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended and approved by the Board of Directors to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. (the "Corporation").

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 902, California corporations Code. There is one class of capital stock outstanding, consisting of common stock. The number of shares of common stock outstanding that is entitled to vote on the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is 100 (one-hundred). The stockholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the common stock of the corporation.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 202007

Name: James Reid-Anderson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Name: Jochen Schmitz

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

PATENT

REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0332

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

James Reid Anderson and Jochen Schmitz certify that:

- They are the President and Chief Executive Officer and the Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, respectively, of Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics, a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended and approved by the Board of Directors to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. (the "Corporation").

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 902, California corporations Code. There is one class of capital stock outstanding, consisting of common stock. The number of shares of common stock outstanding that is entitled to vote on the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is 100 (one-hundred). The stockholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the common stock of the corporation.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this confidence are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 272007

Name: James Roid-Anderson

Title: Resident and Chief Executive Officer

у: ______

Name: Jochen Schmitz

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurar



PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 07/06/2009